
      Sunday Worship Services at 8 AM & 10:30 AM with Holy Communion 
      Saturday Worship Service 5:30 PM with Holy Communion    
      Adult & Children’s Sunday School/Confirmation Class at 9:15 AM  
  

 

June, 2018 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

(May 27) 
 
 
 

 
The Holy  

Trinity 

(May 28) 
 

Memorial Day 
Observed 

OFFICE CLOSED 

(May 29) 
 
 
 
  

(May 30) 
 

(May 31) 
 
 
 
Bulletin workers: 
Lu Donlon  
Debbie Meetze 

1 
 
 
 
 

2 
 
 
 
 
Altar Guild: 
Carole Mueller 
Megan Gotz 

3 
 
 
 
2nd Sunday after 
Pentecost 

 

4 
 

 

5 
   
 
 
 

6 
 
 

7 
 
6pm VBS/Education 
Board 
 
 
Bulletin workers: 
John & Mary Lou Tedder 

8 
 
 
 

9 
 
 
 
 
Altar Guild: 
Becky Bass 
Marlene Nes’bit 

10 
Presentation with 

Pastor David Ludwig 
 
Noon - Fellowship Meal 
 
3rd Sunday after 
Pentecost 

11 
 
6:30 Stephen Ministry 
        CE & SG 

12 
 
9AM-1PM Circuit 
       Meeting 
 
7PM Worship Board 
 

13 
 
 

14 
 
7pm Church Council 
 
 
Bulletin workers:   
Katrina Davis/Janet Jabs 

15 
 
 
 
 
 

16 
 
 
 
Altar Guild: 
Darlene Schenemann 
Nancy Thompson 

17 
 
 
 
4th Sunday after 
Pentecost 

18 
 
 
 
 

19 
 

20 
 
 
 
 

21 
 
 
 
Bulletin workers:   
Richard & Laura Shealy 

22 
 
 
 

23 
 
 
 
Altar Guild: 
Carolyn Kibler 
Sherry Ervin 

24 
Noon Specials 

Voters’ Assembly 
 
5th Sunday after 
Pentecost 

25 
 

 

26 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

27 
 
 

28 
 
 
Bulletin workers: 
Debbie Meetze, 
Lu Donlon 

29 
 

30 
 
 
Altar Guild: 
Carole Mueller 
Megan Gotz 

 


